

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-2009 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - Transfer of

Possession of World War I Memorial - District, Native Sons of the Golden West Piedmont Parlor No. 120 and Aspire Public Schools, Inc. - Chief

Governance Officer

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/18/2022 In control: General Counsel

 On agenda:
 9/14/2022

 Final action:
 9/14/2022

 Enactment date:
 9/14/2022

 Enactment #:
 22-1617

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding by and between District,

Native Sons of the Golden West Piedmont Parlor No. 120, and Aspire Public Schools, Inc. for Piedmont Parlor's relocation of the Golden Gate District WWI Memorial "In Memoriam of the boys of this District who made the supreme sacrifice" located at 6200 San Pablo Avenue, Oakland, CA to the

Fratellanza Club, Inc., located at 1140 66th Street, Oakland, CA.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2009 Memorandum of Understanding - Transfer of Possession of World War I Memorial - Native

Sons of the Golden West Piedmont Parlor No. 120 and Aspire Public Schools, Inc. - Chief

Governance Officer

Contact: Josh.Daniels@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
9/14/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Co	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding by and between District, Native Sons of the Golden West Piedmont Parlor No. 120, and Aspire Public Schools, Inc. for Piedmont Parlor's relocation of the Golden Gate District WWI Memorial "In Memoriam of the boys of this District who made the supreme sacrifice" located at 6200 San Pablo Avenue, Oakland, CA to the Fratellanza Club, Inc., located at 1140 66th Street, Oakland, CA.